
 

 
 

COURT ORDER 2024-0519 
 
 

Authorize a 19-month service price agreement with three one-year renewal options for 
Deoxyribonucleic Acid (DNA) Analysis for post-conviction DNA testing, Request for Proposal 
2023-040-6977, for the Dallas County District Attorney’s Office, for the period of May 21, 2024 

through December 31, 2025, with Bode Cellmark Forensics, Inc. - estimated amount $42,580.50 
and Forensic Analytical Sciences, Inc. dba Forensic Analytical Crime Lab - estimated amount 
$19,662.50, the most advantageous proposers of three - Total estimated amount $62,243.00 

 
On a motion made by Commissioner John Wiley Price, and seconded by Commissioner Andrew 
Sommerman, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas 
County, State of Texas:  
 
BRIEFING DATE: May 21, 2024 
FUNDING SOURCE: Grant Award Number 15PBJA-22-GG-01417-POST 
 
Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby  
Authorize a 19-month service price agreement with three one-year renewal options for 
Deoxyribonucleic Acid (DNA) Analysis for post-conviction DNA testing, Request for Proposal 2023-
040-6977, for the Dallas County District Attorney’s Office, for the period of May 21, 2024 through 
December 31, 2025, with Bode Cellmark Forensics, Inc. - estimated amount $42,580.50 and Forensic 
Analytical Sciences, Inc. dba Forensic Analytical Crime Lab - estimated amount $19,662.50, the most 
advantageous proposers of three - Total estimated amount $62,243.00 
 
 
Done in open Court May 21, 2024 by the following vote:  
 
IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner 

John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew 
Sommerman  

OPPOSED: None  
ABSTAINED: None  
ABSENT: None 
 
 
Recommended by: Michael Frosch 

Page 22 of 54



Originating Department: Purchasing 

Page 23 of 54


